

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8468/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in CRLM No. 34226/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU DAS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113404/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CRL)NO.8647/2017 (ITEM NO.63)

SLP(CRL)NO.8548/2017 (ITEM NO.65)

Date : 10-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.8662 of 2017 which is listed on 17th November, 2017.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER