

ITEM NO.40,40.1.40.2,
45,46,51

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 8468/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in CRLM No. 34226/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU DAS

Respondent(s)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8644/2017 (II-A)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8652/2017 (II-A)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 8548/2017 (II-A) (ITEM NO. 45)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 8662/2017 (II-A) (ITEM NO. 46)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(Cr1.) No. 8647/2017 (II-A) (ITEM NO. 51)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 17-11-2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
 Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Sujit K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.
are allowed.

Issue notice.

As directed earlier, all the matters to be
tagged together.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar