

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8468/2017

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU DAS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113404/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH SLP(CRL.) NO. 8647/2017])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8647/2017 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8662/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.[TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH SLP(CRL.) NO. 8647/2017])

SLP(Cr1) No. 8652/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117041/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8644/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116970/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8548/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and [TO BE LISTED ALONGWITH SLP(CRL.) NO.
8647/2017])

Date : 12-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kumar Rai,Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.8468,8652 and 8647/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his

behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 8548 and 8662/2017

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file pleadings. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 8644/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 6.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG