

ITEM NO.7,7.2-7.27,64

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 3180/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2017 in CRLM No. 57787/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PITAMBAR SAHNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3201/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3214/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3187/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3205/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3210/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3181/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1).... Diary No(s). 9116/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52341/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52342/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52344/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3176/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3179/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3170/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3165/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3190/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3207/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3189/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3218/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3202/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3163/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3175/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3185/2018 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52049/2018-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3200/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND AND IA
 No.52179/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.52178/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3206/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52247/2018-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1.).... Diary No(s). 9115/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA
 No.52226/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.52227/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1.)..... Diary No(s). 9119/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA
 No.52927/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.52930/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.52929/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3204/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52212/2018-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3184/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52061/2018-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3203/2018 (II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.52203/2018-EXEMPTION
 FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CRL.) NO. 3178/2018(II-A)
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND I.A. NO.
 52015/2018-EXMEPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date : 16-04-2018 These matters were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
 Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 8468/2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar