

ITEM NO.45,45.1-45.33 REVISED
COURT NO.6 SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 8468/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in CRLM No. 34226/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU DAS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8644/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.116970/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8662/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.117326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8548/2017 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8652/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.117326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8647/2017 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3201/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3214/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3187/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3205/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3210/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3180/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3181/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3176/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3179/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3170/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3165/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3190/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3207/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3189/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3218/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3178/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3202/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3163/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3175/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3185/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3200/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3206/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3603/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3605/2018 (II-A)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3204/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3184/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3203/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3604/2018 (II-A)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 06-07-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr.Surendra Kr. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat,AOR
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pukhramban Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Inder Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma. AOR
Mr. H.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Summinder Paswan, Adv.
Mr. S.Mani Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awathi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Sfharma, Adv.
Ms. Sweety chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anirudha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the respondent in SLP(Crl.) No. 8548/2017 for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

Dasti notice is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

ITEM NO.45,45.1-45.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 8468/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in CRLM No. 34226/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU DAS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 8644/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.116970/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8662/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.117326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8548/2017 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8652/2017 (II-A)
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.117326/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8647/2017 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3201/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3214/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3187/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3205/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3210/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3180/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3181/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3176/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3179/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3170/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3165/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3190/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3207/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3189/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3218/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3178/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3202/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3163/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3175/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3185/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3200/2018 (II-A)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3206/2018 (II-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3603/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3605/2018 (II-A)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3204/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3184/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3203/2018 (II-A)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3604/2018 (II-A)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 06-07-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr.Surendra Kr. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pukhramban Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Inder Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma. AOR
Mr. H.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Summinder Paswan, Adv.
Mr. S.Mani Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awathi, Adv.
Mr. Akash Sfharma, Adv.
Ms. Sweety chattopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anirudha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the respondent in SLP(Cr1.) No. 8548/2017 for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar